Resolution approving a seven year extension of Residential Refuse and Recycling Contract between the City of La Crosse and Harter's Quick Clean-Up, Inc.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Common Council approved Resolution #13-0242 authorizing a Residential Refuse and Recycling Collection Contract with Harter's Quick Clean-Up, Inc.; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Public Works approved Amendment No. 1 to said contract in Resolution #14-1102; and

WHEREAS, said contract will expire on December 31, 2020; and

WHEREAS, said contract allows for an option to renew the contract for up to an additional seven (7) years by providing the contractor a notice of intent to extend no later than February 1, 2020.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby authorizes the extension of the Residential Refuse and Recycling Contract between the City of La Crosse and Harter's Quick Clean-Up, Inc. for an additional seven years with said contract being extended until December 31, 2027.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that City staff is hereby authorized to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on March 14, 2019.

Jeri Lehrke

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin